143 PCTEL, Inc.    WEB: www.antenna.pctel.com
VHF White MAXRAD Fiberglass Base Station
(MFB) Omnidirectional Antennas
The 144-174 MHz white fi berglass antenna series consists of base matched half
wave antennas encapsulated in a heavy duty fi berglass radomes with a thick
walled aluminum mounting base for reliable long term use. All models are DC
grounded and UPS ship pa ble.
Features

MBSWM: wall mounting bracket (2 required)
MMK4
MBSWMMMK9
MMK3
MFB VHF Unity Model 3 dB version
includes exposed whip
PCTEL, Inc.              WEB: www.antenna.com
NON CELLULAR OMNIDIRECTIONAL BASE STATION ANTENNAS
Fiberglass Omnidirectional Antennas
Antenna Electrical Specifi cations
Model Frequency Range Factory Tuned
Frequency Gain Bandwidth
@ 1.5:1 VSWR
Vertical Beamwidth
@ 1/2 Power
 MFB1443 144-150 MHz 144 MHz 3 dB* 3.5 MHz 29°
 MFB1500 150-156 MHz 153 MHz Unity 3.0 MHz 80°
 MFB1503 150-156 MHz 150 MHz 3 dB* 3.5 MHz 29°
 MFB1560 156-162 MHz 159 MHz Unity 3.0 MHz 80°
 MFB1563 156-162 MHz 156 MHz 3 dB* 3.5 MHz 29°
 MFB1683 168-174 MHz 168 MHz 3 dB* 3.5 MHz 29°
Mechanical Specifi cations
Model Height Weight
(Mass)
Bending Moment